FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93)	1 - 12 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET
NECT FORM 2 and 2009	HEET THEET
(1000)	00938137 acceded original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie-)
Hiroshi Ogomori	Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] N	Ü
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome</u> <u>Moriguchi-shi</u>
X] Assignment [] Merger] Security Agreement [] Change of Name] Other	Country: JAPAN City: Osaka-fu State Zip
Execution Date: <u>December 17, 1998</u>	Additional name(s-& address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
f this document is being filed together with a new appl 1. Patent Application No.(s) 29/098410	B. Patent No.(s)
	numbers attached? [] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1999 DHGUYEN 00000046 29098410	8. Deposit account number: 23-0804
581 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Attorney name Charles L. Gagnebin III Registration No 25,467	is true and coffeet and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document 1
	er street, attachments, and document: [2] e recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C 20231

Attorney Docket: AK-273XX

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Hiroshi Ogomo	ri, a citizen of Japan
residing at <u>c/o Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd., 5</u> Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan	-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome,
, (respectively), hereby sell, assign SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	n, and transfer to
a corporation existing under the Laws of Jap 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi,	
and its successors, assigns, and legal reright, title, and interest for all countries of America, in and to certain inventions rel	including the United States
AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINE FOR DRINKS	
described in an application for Letters Patexecuted by me/us on this date, and all patetherefor, and all divisions, reissues, conthereof, and authorize and request the Commisall patents on said improvements or resulting as assignee of the entire interest, and contight so to do, and agree that I/we will commits representatives any facts known to me reand testify in any legal proceedings, signall divisional, continuing and reissue applicaths and generally do everything possible successors, assigns, and nominees, to oprotection for said invention in the United	tents which may be granted atinuations and extensions ssioner of Patents to issue g therefrom to said Company venant that I/we have full municate to said Company or especting said improvements all lawful papers, execute ications, make all rightful to aid said Company its btain and enforce proper
Signature Hivoshi Ogomovi	DateDecember 17, 1998
Signature	Date
Witness Date	

RECORDED: 12/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9684 FRAME: 0154